

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H180000619923)))



Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

| sion of Corporations Number : (850)617-6380 | | ••, | E se | 8 | |
|--|---|--|---|--|--|
| | | | | | |
| | | , | - | | |
| `` | | • | 12 F | FEB | -11 |
| | | | E.L | 23 | _ |
| | | t . | | ω | E |
| | NN STRIEM | | ្រូវភ្ល | ~~~ | 5 |
| | | | The second | 500 | \sim |
| | | | 0.3 | 07 | |
| • • | | : | | | |
| | | _ | 30 | ' ഗ | |
| | | | 9 | | |
| eport mailings. Enter only | one email address please | :. * * | | | |
| dress | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| A 16 A 16 TEN 100 TEN COMP & 100 TEN 177 (2017). | | N T | | | |
| | | d N | | | |
| YAHOO HOLDIN | NGS, INC. | | | | |
| ertificate of Status | 0 | * | blease u | se orig | mal |
| ertified Copy | 0 | | | | |
| | 03 | | | | |
| stimated Charge | \$35.00 | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | AMND/RESTATE/CORF AMND/RESTATE/CORF Value of Status ertificate of Status ertificate of Status ertificate Copy age Count | nunt Number : FCA00000023 e : (614)280-3338 Number : (954)208-0845 hail address for this business entity to be used for eport mailings. Enter only one email address please dress: | aunt Number : FCA000000023 e : (614)280-3338 Number : (954)208-0845 hail address for this business entity to be used for future eport mailings. Enter only one email address please.** dress: | nunt Number : FCA000000023 e : (614)280-3338 Number : (954)208-0845 hail address for this business entity to be used for future eport mailings. Enter only one email address please.** dress: | nunt Name : C T CORPORATION SYSTEM nunt Number : FCA000000023 e : (614)280-3338 Number : (954)208-0845 hail address for this business entity to be used for future eport mailings. Enter only one email address please.** dress: AMND/RESTATE/CORRECT OR O/D RESIGN YAHOO HOLDINGS, INC. ertificate of Status 0 ertified Copy 0 age Count 03 |

Corporate Filing Menu

Electronic Filing Menu

1/1

Help

1

_ _ _ _

*

To: Page 5 of 5

850-617-6381

2018-02-26 15:31 47 CST

2/26/2018 10:05:06 AM PAGE

^{\$}1/001 Fa

Fax Server

12122023573 From: Kimberly Laughrey



February 26, 2018

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

YAHOO HOLDINGS, INC. 701 FIRST AVENUE SUNNYVALE, CA 94089US

SUBJECT: YAHOO HOLDINGS, INC. REF: F16000004627

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

A certificate or a document of similar import evidencing the amendment must be submitted with the application. The certificate should be authenticated as of a date not more than 90 days prior to delivery of the application to the Department of State by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of the records in the jurisdiction under the laws of which it is incorporated, formed, or organized. A translation of the certificate, under cath or affirmation of the translator, must be attached to a certificate which is not in English.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6050.

Shelia H Young Regulatory Specialist II FAX Aud. #: H18000061992 Letter Number: 718A00003859

P.O BOX 6327 - Tailahassee, Florida 32314

| Page 3 of 5 | 2018-02-26 15:31:47 CST 12122023573 From: Kimberly Laugh |
|---|--|
| | 그는 그는 것 같은 것 같 |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | 이 같은 것은 것은 아들이 없는 것이 같이 있는 것이 같은 것은 것이 같은 것이 같은 것이 같이 많이 많이 많이 없다. |
| | PROFIT CORPORATION |
| AI | PPLICATION BY FOREIGN PROFIT CORPORATION TO FILE AMENDMENT TO |
| | APPLICATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA |
| | (Pursuant to s. 607.1504, F.S.) |
| | 편 사실 수 없어는 수 것 같아요. 것 같아요. 이는 것 같아요. 영상 전문에 있는 것 같아요. 것 같아요. |
| | SECTION I |
| | (1-3 MUST BE COMPLETED) |
| | F1600004627 |
| | (Document number of corporation (if known) |
| | 에는 것이 있는 것은 것이 있는 것은 것이 있는 것이 있는 것이 있는 것이 있다. 것이 있는 것이 있는 같이 있는 것이 있 |
| 1. <u>Yo</u> | hoo Holdings, Inc. |
| | (Name of corporation as it appears on the records of the Department of State) |
| 1 | elaware - 10/14/2016 |
| 2 | (Incorporated under isws of) 3. (Date muthorized to do business in Florida) |
| | |
| ••••••••••• | : 2011년 1월 19일 - 2012년 2012년 2013년 2013년 2013년 2012년 2012년 2013년 😰 🛱 1938년 2013년 😰 🌾 2013년 201 |
| • • • • • • • | SECTION II |
| | (4-7 COMPLETE ONLY THE APPLICABLE CHANCES) |
| | |
| | the amendment changes the name of the corporation, when was the change effected under the laws $p_{1}^{(1)}$ |
| its | a jurisdiction of incorporation? 1/1/2018 |
| | Dath Holdings Inc. |
| <u>7)</u> | lame of corporation after the amendment, adding suffix "corporation," "company," or "incorporated," or |
| | ppropriate abbreviation, if not contained in new name of the corporation) |
| · · · · | 이 방법에 가지 않는 것 같아요. 이 것 같아요. 이 것 같아요. 이렇게 다 가지 않는 것 같아요. 이렇게 가지 않는 것 같아요. 이 가지 않는 것 같아요. 이 가지 않는 것 같아요. 이 가지 않는 |
| | oride Onth Holdings Inc. |
| ា) 👬 | oride Oath Holdings Inc. new name is unavailable in Florida, enter alternate corporate name adopted for the purpose of transacting |
| ា) 👬 | oride Onth Holdings Inc. |
| (If b | orids Oath Holdings Inc. new name is unavailable in Florida, exter alternate corporate name adopted for the purpose of transacting usiness in Florida) |
| (If b | oride Oath Holdings Inc. new name is unavailable in Florida, enter alternate corporate name adopted for the purpose of transacting |
| (If b | orids Oath Holdings Inc. new name is unavailable in Florida, exter alternate corporate name adopted for the purpose of transacting usiness in Florida) |
| (If b | orids Oath Holdings Inc. new name is unavailable in Florida, exter alternate corporate name adopted for the purpose of transacting usiness in Florida) |
| ([f 6. If | orids Oath Holdings Inc. new name is unavailable in Florida, enter alternate corporate name adopted for the purpose of transacting usiness in Florida) the amendment changes the period of duration, indicate new pariod of duration. |
| ([f 6. If | orids Oath Holdings Inc. new name is unavailable in Florida, enter alternate corporate name adopted for the purpose of transacting usiness in Florida) the amendment changes the period of duration, indicate new pariod of duration. (New duration) the amendment changes the jurisdiction of incorporation, indicate new jurisdiction. |
| (If 6. If 7. If | orids Oath Holdings Inc. new name is unavailable in Florids, enter alternate corporate name adopted for the purpose of transacting usiness in Florida) the amendment changes the period of duration, indicate new parlod of duration. (New duration) the amendment changes the jurisdiction of incorporation, indicate new jurisdiction. (New jurisdiction) |
| (If 6. If 7. If | orids Oath Holdings Inc. new name is unavailable in Florids, enter alternate corporate name adopted for the purpose of transacting usiness in Florida) the amendment changes the period of duration, indicate new parlod of duration. (New duration) the amendment changes the jurisdiction of incorporation, indicate new jurisdiction. (New jurisdiction) |
| (If 6. If 7. If | orids Oath Holdings Inc. new name is unavailable in Florids, enter alternate corporate name adopted for the purpose of transacting usiness in Florida) the amendment changes the period of duration, indicate new parlod of duration. (New duration) the amendment changes the jurisdiction of incorporation, indicate new jurisdiction. (New jurisdiction) |
| (If 6. If 7. If | orids Oath Holdings Inc. new name is unavailable in Florida, enter alternate corporate name adopted for the purpose of transacting usiness in Florida) the amendment changes the period of duration, indicate new pariod of duration. (New duration) the amendment changes the jurisdiction of incorporation, indicate new jurisdiction. |
| (If 6. If 7. If | orida Oath Holdings inc. new name is unavailable in Florida, ester alternate corporate name adopted for the purpose of transacting usiness in Florida) the amendment changes the period of duration, indicate new pariod of duration. (New duration) the amendment changes the jurisdiction of incorporation, indicate new jurisdiction. (New Jurisdiction) the amendment changes the jurisdiction of incorporation, indicate new jurisdiction. (New Jurisdiction) the amendment changes the jurisdiction of incorporation, indicate new jurisdiction. (New Jurisdiction) the amendment changes the jurisdiction of incorporation indicate new jurisdiction. (New Jurisdiction) the amendment changes the jurisdiction of the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official aving custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the laws of which it is incorporated. Mathematical and the incorporated is a secretary of State or other official aving custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the laws of which it is incorporated. |
| ([f 6. f 7. f 8. A 9(.ht | orida Oath Holdings Inc. new name is unavailable in Florida, enter alternate corporate name adopted for the purpose of transacting usiness in Florida) the amendment changes the period of duration, indicate new pariod of duration. (New duration) the amendment changes the jurisdiction of incorporation, indicate new jurisdiction. (New Jurisdiction) the amendment changes the jurisdiction of incorporation, indicate new jurisdiction. (New Jurisdiction) the accretificate or document of similar import, evidencing the amendment, suthenticated not more than 0 days prior to delivery of the application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official aving custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the laws of which it is incorporated. |
| ([f 6. f 7. f 8. A 9(.ht | orida Oath Holdings Inc. new name is unavailable in Florida, enter alternate corporate name adopted for the purpose of transacting usiness in Florida) the amendment changes the period of duration, indicate new pariod of duration. (New duration) the amendment changes the jurisdiction of incorporation, indicate new jurisdiction. (New Jurisdiction) the amendment changes the jurisdiction of incorporation, indicate new jurisdiction. (New Jurisdiction) the amendment changes the jurisdiction of incorporation, indicate new jurisdiction. (New Jurisdiction) thached is a certificate or document of similar import, evidencing the amendment, suthenticated not more than 0 days prior to delivery of the application to the Department of State by the Secretary of State or other official aving custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the laws of which it is incorporated. |
| ([f 6. f 7. f 8. A 9(.ht | orida Oath Holdings Inc. new name is unavailable in Florida, enter alternate corporate name adopted for the purpose of transacting usiness in Florida) the amendment changes the period of duration, indicate new pariod of duration. (New duration) the amendment changes the jurisdiction of incorporation, indicate new jurisdiction. (New Jurisdiction) the amendment changes the jurisdiction of incorporation, indicate new jurisdiction. (New Jurisdiction) the accrtificate or document of similar import, evidencing the amendment, suthenticated not more than 0 days prior to delivery of the application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official aving custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the laws of which it is incorporated. |
| (if b 6. If 7. If 8. A 9(.ht | orida Oath Holdings Inc. new name is unavailable in Florida, enter alternate corporate name adopted for the purpose of transacting usiness in Florida) the amendment changes the period of duration, indicate new pariod of duration. (New duration) the amendment changes the jurisdiction of incorporation, indicate new jurisdiction. (New Jurisdiction) the amendment changes the jurisdiction of incorporation, indicate new jurisdiction. (New Jurisdiction) the amendment changes the jurisdiction of incorporation, indicate new jurisdiction. (New Jurisdiction) thached is a certificate or document of similar import, evidencing the amendment, suthenticated not more than 0 days prior to delivery of the application to the Department of State by the Secretary of State or other official aving custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the laws of which it is incorporated. |

<u>1</u>.

To: Page 4 of 5

2018-02-26 15.31:47 CST



Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID 'YAHOO HOLDINGS, INC.', FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME TO 'OATH HOLDINGS INC.' ON THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2017, AT 9:15 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE FIRST DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2018 AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.



6102597 8320 SR# 20181296305

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 202204878 Date: 02-23-18